From

The Principal Secretary to Government of Haryana, Higher Education Department, Chandigarh

To

The Principal,
Government College, Gohana

Memo No. 7/34/2011 C-I (3) Dated, Panchkula the 04.09.2017

Subject:-

Change of nomenclature of Govt. College Gohana as "Govt. College for Women, Gohana, Sonepat".

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

It has been decided by the Government to shift the Government College Gohana to newly constructed building at village Barota under the name 'Government College Barota'. Further, it has been also decided that Govt. College Gohana will be converted as Govt. College for Women, Gohana from academic session 2017-18.

Superintendent Colleges-I for Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Higher Education Department

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner, Sonipat.
- 3. Concerned Treasury officer.
- 4. Registrar, BPSM University, Khanpur Kalan, Sonipat.
- 5. Supdt. Admn /ME /C-V /Accounts (Local).
- 6. All Assistants in Colleges-I branch.

Superintendent Colleges-I for Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Higher Education Department

49/17